
2025 Ohio State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-37   Conf: 5-25   Home: 11-15   Away: 1-17   Neutral: 1-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (370), Opp (428)   DPs Turned: Team (30), Opp (29)   IBB: Team (1), Pettorini (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Bussey (2), Eckelman
(2), Miller (2), Simpson (2), Ellis (1), Giamarusti (1), Lipsey (1), Stephens (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Eckelman (5), Graveline (3), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Kuzniewski 3, Patel 1, Shaw 1, Totals , Opp (11)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (134-177), Eckelman (46-59), Graveline (21-28), Michalak (13-18), Patel (11-13), Kuzniewski (10-14), Erdmann (7-11),
Bauer (6-8), Butler (5-5), Carrell (4-6), Shaw (4-5), Copenhaver (2-2), Sigman (2-3), Giese (1-1), LaFine (1-1), Wynk (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
42 Pettorini, Tyler .319 50-50 207 37 66 12 1 10 45 110 .531 22 4 34 1 .390 3 0 10-12 64 86 13 .920
2 Lipsey, Trey .300 50-50 180 57 54 13 1 7 29 90 .500 42 17 37 2 .469 2 1 15-17 93 1 5 .949
1 Ellis, Lee .296 38-38 142 30 42 6 2 7 34 73 .514 21 8 32 0 .408 3 1 7-8 69 91 12 .930
9 Graveline, Matthew .282 50-50 195 39 55 11 2 10 53 100 .513 27 3 56 1 .371 4 0 5-8 214 15 2 .991
16 Eckelman, Mason .281 50-49 178 30 50 9 2 5 29 78 .438 26 12 35 0 .406 1 0 1-1 239 32 4 .985
4 Bussey, Reggie .263 45-45 137 33 36 4 3 1 17 49 .358 30 2 32 1 .398 2 8 9-15 122 2 3 .976
19 Carpenter, Will .257 35-31 109 21 28 8 1 3 19 47 .431 19 2 35 0 .371 2 2 3-4 101 18 5 .960
12 Miller, Ryan .241 33-32 112 25 27 3 0 9 21 57 .509 9 12 39 1 .361 0 0 3-3 205 8 8 .964
6 Simpson, Maddix .237 36-34 114 18 27 6 0 2 24 39 .342 17 5 25 0 .353 3 1 1-5 44 62 10 .914
7 Giamarusti, Nick .193 35-31 109 25 21 4 0 5 14 40 .367 15 8 27 0 .333 0 3 15-16 37 0 1 .974
31 Mineo, Sal .188 24-20 64 13 12 1 1 0 7 15 .234 7 1 23 0 .278 0 1 2-2 34 0 1 .971
44 Paul Jr. , Alonzo .182 7-2 11 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .273 0 0 1 0 .182 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
11 Stephens, Marc .180 15-15 61 6 11 5 0 0 4 16 .262 1 0 14 1 .194 0 0 0-0 11 22 7 .825
0 Freeman, Zach .143 5-3 14 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .214 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
17 Scheppler, Anthony .000 4-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .265 50-50 1637 336 433 84 13 59 297 720 .440 238 74 394 7 .378 20 17 71-91 1254 379 79 .954
Opponents .300 50-50 1720 505 516 112 9 80 445 886 .515 352 94 387 10 .440 18 14 67-90 1273 426 61 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Herrell, Chase 5.74 1-1 5 5 0 0-0 0 26.2 26 19 17 10 23 4 0 6 .250 1 2 0 2 1
26 Shaw, Hunter 6.09 3-5 19 2 0 0-0 1 44.1 42 33 30 13 35 9 2 5 .243 4 6 0 0 1
47 Sigman, Zak 6.23 0-1 10 2 0 0-0 0 13.0 17 12 9 12 16 4 1 3 .288 2 0 0 0 0
45 Bauer, Douglas 6.69 3-1 21 1 0 0-0 0 35.0 37 29 26 18 30 9 1 3 .274 5 7 1 2 3
48 Kuzniewski, Gavin 6.75 3-5 18 7 0 0-0 0 56.0 61 53 42 37 43 15 2 9 .280 4 7 0 2 2
46 Blosser, Hayden 6.75 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 .300 1 4 0 0 0
30 Copenhaver, Nik 7.16 0-2 19 1 0 0-0 0 27.2 33 23 22 26 28 7 0 4 .287 5 2 0 2 0
36 Salsberg, Zev 7.88 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 12 7 7 4 3 3 0 1 .364 0 1 1 0 1
15 Patel, Sahil 9.38 0-0 15 1 0 0-0 0 31.2 33 38 33 42 40 7 0 6 .277 15 7 0 3 3
24 Giese, Charlie 11.17 0-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 10 14 12 7 5 3 0 1 .256 3 3 0 0 0
21 Michalak, Jake 12.15 1-7 14 14 0 0-0 0 46.2 63 72 63 58 49 12 1 6 .313 8 16 0 2 0
29 Butler, Ryan 12.43 0-1 9 5 0 0-0 0 25.1 42 42 35 20 23 8 2 11 .341 4 8 1 1 0
25 Carrell, Luke 12.73 1-2 18 0 0 0-0 0 23.1 27 34 33 26 30 7 0 4 .300 9 11 0 0 2
20 Erdmann, Drew 13.14 0-8 15 9 0 0-0 1 37.2 56 57 55 33 31 10 0 8 .350 10 8 0 2 1
10 Wynk, Blaine 15.58 1-2 5 3 0 0-0 0 8.2 15 16 15 9 13 4 0 4 .366 0 1 0 0 0
41 Lange, Tannis 16.20 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 19 23 21 14 9 6 0 2 .365 11 5 0 2 0
53 Hill, Spencer 16.87 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 6 5 9 4 2 0 0 .385 2 2 0 0 0
32 LaFine, Noah 21.86 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 15 20 17 8 3 1 0 7 .441 2 3 0 0 0

35 Bargo, Simon
108.0

0 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 5 4 5 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 0 0 0
Totals 9.62 13-37 216 50 0 0 2 418.0 516 505 447 352 387 112 9 80 .300 88 94 3 18 14
Opponents 6.34 37-13 204 50 1 3 13 424.1 433 336 299 238 394 84 13 59 .265 71 74 3 20 17



2025 Ohio State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
48 Kuzniewski, Gavin 15 5 10 0 1.000 2 10 4 .714 0 0
25 Carrell, Luke 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
45 Bauer, Douglas 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
29 Butler, Ryan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
0 Freeman, Zach 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Scheppler, Anthony 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Paul Jr. , Alonzo 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 LaFine, Noah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Salsberg, Zev 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
46 Blosser, Hayden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
53 Hill, Spencer 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Graveline, Matthew 231 214 15 2 .991 3 21 7 .750 3 0
16 Eckelman, Mason 275 239 32 4 .985 5 46 13 .780 5 0
4 Bussey, Reggie 127 122 2 3 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Giamarusti, Nick 38 37 0 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Mineo, Sal 35 34 0 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Miller, Ryan 221 205 8 8 .964 15 0 0 — 0 0
19 Carpenter, Will 124 101 18 5 .960 12 0 0 — 0 0
2 Lipsey, Trey 99 93 1 5 .949 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ellis, Lee 172 69 91 12 .930 16 0 0 — 0 0
42 Pettorini, Tyler 163 64 86 13 .920 13 0 0 — 0 0
6 Simpson, Maddix 116 44 62 10 .914 7 0 0 — 0 0
20 Erdmann, Drew 7 2 4 1 .857 0 7 4 .636 0 0
15 Patel, Sahil 6 1 4 1 .833 0 11 2 .846 0 0
11 Stephens, Marc 40 11 22 7 .825 2 0 0 — 0 0
26 Shaw, Hunter 7 1 4 2 .714 0 4 1 .800 0 0
30 Copenhaver, Nik 7 2 3 2 .714 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
34 Herrell, Chase 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Michalak, Jake 2 0 1 1 .500 0 13 5 .722 0 0
10 Wynk, Blaine 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Giese, Charlie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Bargo, Simon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Lange, Tannis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
47 Sigman, Zak 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
Totals 1712 1254 379 79 .954 77 134 43 .757 8 0
Opponents 1760 1273 426 61 .965 70 142 38 .789 7 0


